LifecyclePhase:
Revision      : 3
Expired Period: Forever
Release Date:2013-04-18 17:51:12.01
Copyright ©  2011, Everlight All Rights Reserved. Release Date: 04.15.2013. Issue No: DHE-0001807 www.everlight.com
Features Applications
 Moisture Sensitivity Level: 3
 Main Parameters: Luminous Flux,

4 Copyright ©  2011, Everlight All Rights Reserved. Release Date: 04.15.2013. Issue No: DHE-0001807 www.everlight.com
PN of the A22 series: Warm White LEDs
Order Code of A22
Min.
Luminous
Flux
(lm)
Typ.
Luminous
Flux
(lm)
CCT (K)
Wavelength
(nm)
Forward
Voltage
(V)
Forward
Current
(mA)
CRI
(Min.)
EHP-A22/KM31H-PU5/35K/J3/TR 33 42
35K-1,35K-2
35K-3,35K-4
2.95~3.85 150 80
EHP-A22/KM31H-PU5/30K/J3/TR 33 40
30K-1,30K-2
30K-3,30K-4
2.95~3.85 150 80
EHP-A22/KM31H-PU5/27K/J2/TR 27 37
27K-1,27K-2
27K-3,27K-4
2.95~3.85 150 80
EHP-A22/KM01H-PU5/35K/J5/TR 45 48
35K-1,35K-2
35K-3,35K-4
2.95~3.85 150 80
EHP-A22/KM01H-PU5/30K/J5/TR 45 48
30K-1,30K-2
30K-3,30K-4
2.95~3.85 150 80
EHP-A22/KM01H-PU5/27K/J4/TR 39 43
27K-1,27K-2
27K-3,27K-4
2.95~3.85 150 80
Notes:

5 Copyright ©  2011, Everlight All Rights Reserved. Release Date: 04.15.2013. Issue No: DHE-0001807 www.everlight.com
PN of the A22 series: Neutral White LEDs
Order Code of A22
Min.
Luminous
Flux
(lm)
Typ.
Luminous
Flux
(lm)
CCT (K)
Wavelength
(nm)
Forward
Voltage
(V)
Forward
Current
(mA)
CRI
(Min.)
EHP-A22/KM31H-PU5/45K/J3/TR 33 44
45K-1,45K-2
45K-3,45K-4
2.95~3.85 150 80
EHP-A22/KM31H-PU5/40K/J3/TR 33 43
40K-1,40K-2
40K-3,40K-4
2.95~3.85 150 80
EHP-A22/KM01H-PU5/45K/J5/TR 45 49
45K-1,45K-2
45K-3,45K-4
2.95~3.85 150 80
EHP-A22/KM01H-PU5/40K/J5/TR 45 49
40K-1,40K-2
40K-3,40K-4
2.95~3.85 150 80
Notes:

6 Copyright ©  2011, Everlight All Rights Reserved. Release Date: 04.15.2013. Issue No: DHE-0001807 www.everlight.com
PN of the A22 series: Cool White LEDs
Order Code of A22
Min.
Luminous
Flux
(lm)
Typ.
Luminous
Flux
(lm)
CCT (K)
Wavelength
(nm)
Forward
Voltage
(V)
Forward
Current
(mA)
CRI
(Min.)
EHP-A22/GT31H-PU5/65K/J4/TR 39 48
65K-1, 65K-2
65K-3, 65K-4
2.95~3.85 150 65
EHP-A22/GT31H-PU5/57K/J4/TR 39 50
57K-1, 57K-2
57K-3, 57K-4
2.95~3.85 150 65
EHP-A22/ GT 31H-PU5/50K/J4/TR 39 46
50K-1, 50K-2
50K-3, 50K-4
2.95~3.85 150 65
EHP-A22/GT01H-PU5/57K/K1/TR 52 57
57K-1, 57K-2
57K-3, 57K-4
2.95~3.85 150 65
EHP-A22/ GT01H-PU5/50K/K1/TR 52 55